CTI

Test Report

Report No. ECL011042322001 Page 1 of 3

Applicant FINE-BLEND COMPATILIZER JANGSU CO.,LTD.
Address YANGKOU CHEMICAL INDUSTRY PARK,RUDONG COUNTY,NANTONG
CITY,JANGSU PROVINCE,CHINA

The following sample(s) and sample infor mation was/wer e submitted and identified by /on the

behalf of the client
Sample Name
Material

Color

Sample Received Date
Testing Period

Test Requested

Test M ethod
Test Component(s)
Test Result(s)

Test Conclusion

SOG-02

POLYOLEFIN GRAFTED WITH GMA
white

Jul.15, 2016

Jul.15, 2016 to Jul.22, 2016

As specified by client, in accordance with Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the
European Parliament on materials and articles intended to come into contact with
food, and Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and
articles intended to come into contact with food.

Plastic: Overall Migration

Please refer to the following page(s).

SOG-02

Please refer to the following page(s).

The test item(s) of the submitted sample(s) comply with the requirements

stated in Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament on materials
and articles intended to come into contact with food, and Commission Regulation
(EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact
with food.

Tested by W&“ Xf"‘é“m 7_6{%(2%

Reviewed by

&M OZ% Date Jul.22, 2016

Richard Chai
echnical director
No. R198697057

Pinbiao(Shanghai) Co., Ltd. N0.1996,Xinjingiao Road, Pudong New District,Shanghai,China




CTI

Test Report

Report No. ECL011042322001

Test M ethod

Page2 of 3

Test Item(s)

Test Method

Overall Migration

With referenceto EN 1186-1:2002 Materials and articles in contact with
foodstuffs — Plastics -Part 1: Guide to the selection of conditions and test

methods for overall migration;

EN 1186-3:2002 Materials and articles in contact with foodstuffs —
Plastics - Part 3: Test methods for overall migration into aqueous food

simulants by total immersion;

Test Result(s)
1. Overall Migration
i - Maximum )
Food Simulant(s) Test Condition | Test Result MDL iy . Unit
Permissible Limit
3% (W/V)Acetic Acid
6 (WIV)Ace 20°C,05hour | N.D. 3.0 10 mg/drm?
Aqueous Solution
10% (V/V)Ethanol
TLANISH 20°C,05hour | N.D. 3.0 10 mg/dm?
Aqueous Solution

Notes: N.D.=Not Detected (<MDL)
MDL = Method Detection Limit




CTl s

CENTRE TESTING INTERNATIONAL

Test Report

Report No. ECL 011042322001 Page 3 of 3

Photo(s) of the sample(s)

*** End of report ***

The test report is effective only with both signature and specialized stamp. The result(s) shown in this
report refer only to the sample(s) tested. Without written approval of CTI, thisreport can’t be

reproduced except in full, aswell as can’t be propagated improperly by using the testing results
arbitrarily.

Hotline: 400-6788-333  www.cti-cert.com  E-mail: info@cti-cert.com  Complaint call: 07565-33681700 Complaint E-mail: complaint@cti-cert.com



		www.bjca.org.cn
	2016-07-22T10:37:56+0800
	BJ
	ePolicy




